
Nassau Deacon Teams 2025 - 2026


Pastoral Ministry Teams 


Illness & Rehabilitation  Laurie Bleickardt, coordinator lbleickardt@yahoo.com

Luka Poulton			Shin Kim		Marie Behnke	 	Sally Anderson
Janine Edwards		Kristina Hill		John Gilmore	


Bereavement Heather DeBruin, coordinator heatherbdebruin@gmail.com

[bookmark: _Hlk116465857]Carolne Purnell		Kristin Koop		Maria Bowditch	Eva McKenna	
[bookmark: _Hlk210045142]Sara Alyea			John Lane		Colleen Santoro	Molly Jones

	
Senior Adult Partnerships All Deacons serve (Lauren makes assignments)
For Partnership list see: https://nassauchurch.org/congregation-life/pastoral-care/for-the-deacons/


Worship Ministry Teams 

Lauren McFeaters, coordinator Lauren@nassauchurch.org

1. [bookmark: _Hlk143507320]Serving Sunday Communion Carol Wehrheim, coordinatorcarolaw1218@gmail.com 
For Communion Teams & Communion Schedule see: https://nassauchurch.org/congregation-life/pastoral-care/for-the-deacons/


2. Additional Opportunities to Lead Worship & Serve Communion 

a. Windrows Advent Communion Tues Dec 2, 1:30-2:30 PM, Marks Gallery

b. Service of  Remembrance (Advent) Sun, Dec 7; 2:00 PM, Chapel

c. Stonebridge Advent Communion Tues Dec 9, 1:30-2:30 PM, Auditorium 

d. Windrows Lenten Communion Tues Mar 10, 2026, 1:30-2:30 PM, Marks Gallery

e. Stonebridge Lenten Communion Tues Mar 24, 2026, 1:30-2:30 PM, Auditorium

f. Service of Wholeness & Healing (Lent) Sun, Mar 29, 2026 2:00 PM Chapel



Practical Ministry Teams 2025-2026


[bookmark: _Hlk178792359]Sunday Office Hospitality Donna Saragnese, coordinator donna.saragnese@comcast.net  
Maria Bowditch		Caroline Purnell	Laurie Bleickardt	Eva McKenna (sub) Marie Behnke			Debbie Tegarden	Kristina Hill		Hanka Spelda


Communion Prep Team Donna Saragnese, coordinator donna.saragnese@comcast.net  
Ann Goodwillie		Heather DeBruin	Maria Bowditch	Caroline Purnell
Hanka Spelda


Ushers  Arthur Hui, coordinator arthurhui81@yahoo.com          
All Deacons are invited to serve.


Justice Projects  Luka Poulton, coordinator luka.poulton@gmail.com
· Arm in Arm @ Nassau (1x/month Tues 4:45PM)
· Work Well Partnership – Trenton/Returning Citizens (1-2 x / month, Saturdays 9:00 AM)

Shin Kim			John Kelsey		Eva McKenna		Grace Moon
Elias Edwards			Colleen Santoro


Inter-Faith Stitchers Juanell Boyd, coordinator juanellbo@aol.com
Meets Sunday afternoons at houses of worship with stitchers for inter-faith global projects. 

Maria Bowditch		Grace Coogan	


Mission Cards & Crafters Agnes Olah, coordinator agnes.olah@comcast.net 
Meet Saturdays @ Nassau to create cards & crafts for outreach projects in DRC and Malawi.  
Donna Saragnese		Hanka Spelda


Baking Ministry Pam Wakefield, coordinator pamwakefield0@gmail.com
[bookmark: _Hlk116465202]Kristin Koop			Grace Moon		Donna Saragnese
Laurie Bleickardt		Sally Anderson	Janine Edwards 	Eva McKenna		
		

Email Prayer Chain  Marie Behnke, coordinator mabehnke@comcast.net
Caroline Purnell		Luka Poulton		Kristin Koop 		Donna Saragnese
Sally Anderson		Colleen Santoro	Hanka Spelda
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